	Of	State of Rhode fice of the Secreta		Fee: \$50.00
		Division Of Business	Services	
		148 W. River S		
		Providence RI 0290 (401) 222-304		
HOPE		(101) 222 30		
Limited Liability	Company			
Annual Report Filing Period: Septer	mber 1 - November 1			
n accordance with F	2161 7-16-66(d) e	ach limited liability com	nany failing or refusin	a
to file its annual repo	ort within thirty (30) da	ays after the time presc		
16-66(b&c)) is subje	ct to a penalty fee of	\$25.00.		
ANNUAL REPORT	YEAR: <u>2021</u>			
1. ID No. <u>0010</u>	<u> 587362</u>			
2. Exact Name of	the Limited Liabilit	y Company <u>Windwa</u>	lker Group, LLC	
3. State of Forma	tion			
State: MA				
		ARTICLE III		
<u>541600</u>		on <u>NAICS</u> can be found	omme.	
4. Brief Descriptio	n of the Character of	of the Business Which	n is Actually Conduc	ted in Rhode Island
	OFESIONAL ANI	D TECHNICAL SER	VICES SPECIALIZ	ING IN SECURITY
INCLUDING ARMED GUARD	SEDVICE			
ARMED OUARD				
5. Principal Office	Address			
No. and Street:	<u>529 MAIN ST</u>			
	SUITE P200			
City or Town:	CHARLESTOV	VN State: MA	Zip: <u>02129</u>	Country: <u>USA</u>
6. Mailing Address	s of Limited Liability	y Company and Name	e or Title of Contact	Person:
	ERBY DUVERNE Co	ontact Title: <u>CEO</u>		
No. and Street:	<u>529 MAIN ST</u> SUITE P200			
City or Town:	CHARLESTOW	<u>/N</u> State: <u>MA</u>	Zip: <u>02129</u>	Country: <u>USA</u>
	-	er of the Limited Liab	bility Company, if A	oplicable.
DO NOT LIST M	EMBERS			
Title	Indi	vidual Name	A	dress

	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country
MANAGER	HERBY DUVERNE	529 MAIN ST , SUITE P200 CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129 USA
Changes Require Filing	RHODE ISLAND - DO NOT ALTER g of Form 642 - R.I.G.L. 7-16-11 /ICES, LTD. 222 JEFFERSON BO	ULEVARD, SUITE 200 WARWICK , RI
	cecuted by an authorized person	pursuant to R.I.G.L. 7-16-66 (b).
signature of the individu acknowledgement of the individual's act and dee true, as of the date of the By JESSICA MEBANE	al or individuals signing this in signatory, under penalties of p d or the act and deed of the con e electronic filing, in complianc	by the authorized person. This electronic strument constitutes the affirmation or erjury, that this instrument is that pany, and that the facts stated herein are e with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-16.
Signature of Authoriz	ed Person	
Signature of Authoriz Form No. 632 Revised 09/07	ed Person	